

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

CASE NO. SC18-2088
L.T. CASE NO. 3D17-2649

BRUCE C. MATHESON,

Petitioner,

vs.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA,
a political subdivision of the State of Florida,

and

0101 MIAMI PROPERTIES, LLC,

Respondents.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

On Review From A Decision
Of The Third District Court Of Appeal

CARLTON FIELDS JORDEN
BURT, P.A.
Suite 500
215 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Telephone: (850) 513-3600
By: PETER D. WEBSTER

CARLTON FIELDS JORDEN
BURT, P.A.
Miami Tower, Suite 4200
100 Southeast Second Street
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 530-0050
By: RICHARD J. OVELMEN
ENRIQUE D. ARANA
SCOTT E. BYERS

Counsel for Petitioner Bruce C. Matheson

RECEIVED, 12/21/2018 07:53:25 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE OPINION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT’S DECISIONS MANDATING A CLEAR AND UNAMBIGUOUS STATUTE BE GIVEN ITS PLAIN AND OBVIOUS MEANING.	5
II. THIS COURT SHOULD EXERCISE ITS JURISDICTION BECAUSE THIS CASE IS OF EXCEPTIONAL PUBLIC IMPORTANCE.	8
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Broward County Rubbish Contractors Association v. Broward County</i> , 112 So. 2d 898 (Fla. 2d DCA 1959).....	8
<i>Dedmond v. Escambia County</i> , 244 So. 2d 758 (Fla. 1st DCA 1971).....	8
<i>Holly v. Auld</i> , 450 So. 2d 217 (Fla. 1984)	1, 8
<i>Irv Enterprises, Inc. v. Atlantic Island Civic Association</i> , 90 So. 2d 607 (Fla. 1956)	7
<i>Kumar v. Patel</i> , 227 So. 3d 557 (Fla. 2017)	5
<i>Marriott Corp. v. Metropolitan Dade County</i> , 383 So. 2d 662 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980).....	9
<i>Pandya v. Israel</i> , 761 So. 2d 454 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000).....	9
<i>Randall Industries, Inc. v. Lee County</i> , 307 So. 2d 499 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975).....	6
<i>Schoeff v. R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.</i> , 232 So. 3d 294 (Fla. 2017)	5, 7
<i>Shepard v. State</i> , 2018 WL 5660550 (Fla. Nov. 1, 2018)	8
<i>Streeter v. Sullivan</i> , 509 So. 2d 268 (Fla. 1987)	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(continued)

Page

Wester v. Belote,
138 So. 721 (Fla. 1931)1, 8, 9

Statutes

Florida Statute § 125.35*passim*

Florida Statute § 125.045*passim*

Other Authorities

Florida Attorney General Opinion 2011-11, 2011 WL 2547792
(June 24, 2011)9
